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Thermal/Manual and Manual ONLY Generators
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Thermal/Manual Generators

These are our automatic units which are thermally activated. They self-activate when they
reach a pre-selected temperature which is determined by the thermal head temperature

chosen.

They can also be configured to activate manually with a cable pull system. See page 7-11.

Part Number

Description

15300
15311
15410
15510
15511
15610
15711

30T generator

60T Long generator
100T generator
250T generator
250MT generator
500T generator
1000MT generator

30T Generator
PN: 15300

100T Generator
PN: 15410

60T Long Generator
PN: 15311

250T Generator
PN: 15510
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250MT Generator
PN: 15511

1000MT Generator
PN: 15711
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500T Generator
PN: 15610
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Manual/Thermal Actuation Heads

Part Number

Description

20102
20103
20104
20105
20106
20107
20112
20113
20114
20115
20116
20117

M/T Head 158°F/70°C horizontal pull, ALUMINUM
M/T Head 158°F/70°C vertical pull, ALUMINUM
M/T Head 203°F/95°C horizontal pull, ALUMINUM
M/T Head 203°F/95°C vertical pull, ALUMINUM
M/T Head 254°F/123°C horizontal pull, ALUMINUM
M/T Head 254°F/123°C horizontal pull, ALUMINUM
M/T Head 158°F/70°C horizontal pull, BRASS

M/T Head 158°F/70°C vertical pull, BRASS

M/T Head 203°F/95°C horizontal pull, BRASS

M/T Head 203°F/95°C vertical pull, BRASS

M/T Head 254°F/123°C horizontal pull, BRASS
M/T Head 254°F/123°C vertical pull, BRASS
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Part Number Description
14654 Manual only head, vertical pull, BRASS
14655 Manual only head, horizontal pull, BRASS
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Thermal Switch Clip Assembly

Part Number Description

18220 Thermal switch clip assembly 257° F/ 125° C, 2”7, normally open
18221 Thermal switch clip assembly 257° F/ 125° C, 3", normally open
18222 Thermal switch clip assembly 257° F/ 125° C, 5”, normally open
18225 Thermal switch clip assembly 257° F/ 125° C, 2”, normally closed
18226 Thermal switch clip assembly 257° F/ 125° C, 3”, normally closed
18227 Thermal switch clip assembly 257° F/ 125° C, 57, normally closed
Thermal Switch Clip Assembly, 2” Thermal Switch Clip Assembly, 3”

PN: 18220/18225 2~ PN: 18221/18226

s %

Thermal Switch Clip Assembly, 5”
PN: 18222/18227

The thermal switches we offer are meant to be used with thermally actuated Stat-X generators to
provide a dry contact interface point for shutting down process equipment and/or HYAC equipment in
a protected area or to monitor a Stat-X generator for notification that it has discharged. The thermal
switches are one-time use devices that should be attached to the discharge port-end of a Stat-X
generator. When the generator discharges the heat of the aerosol agent and the generator will
activate the switch.
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Cable Pull Rope Assemblies

Part Number

Description

14682
14681
14667
14668
14669
14686
14689
14687
14688
14683
14663
14685
14664
14684
14698

300°F 3ft cable pull assembly, red T-handle
300°F 12ft cable pull assembly, red T-handle
300°F 40ft cable pull assembly, red T-handle
300°F 12ft cable pull assembly, extender
300°F 40ft cable pull assembly, extender
200°F 3ft cable pull assembly, black T-handle
200°F 6ft cable pull assembly, black T-handle
200°F 12ft cable pull assembly, black T-handle
200°F 40ft cable pull assembly, black T-handle
Weather-resistant plastic wall-mount cover box
Cable tee pulley

Oval sleeve SS (package of 10)

Oval sleeve tin-plated copper (package of 50)
Steel 3" corner L-brackets (for 300°F cables only)
Recessed stainless open cup

Stainless oval sleeve crimp 300°F rated bowden cable pull rope with red T-handle & extender cable

rope.
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Cable pull rope end is looped through the T-model activator cotter pin manual release and crimped
with a choice of stainless or tin-plated copper oval sleeve. Cable bulkhead fittings must be properly
anchored. Thermal switch is an optional electrical contact to indicate released status.

This is the 200°F rated bowden cable pull rope with black T-handle.

Cable tee pulley (PN: 14663) will accept a T-handle cable pull rope as input and two extender cables
as outputs. This permits one T-handle to pull the cotter pins of 2 thermal/manual head activators.
Tiered use of multiple tee pulleys is possible.
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Cable pull polycarbonate cover box includes clear cover. Intended for bulkhead surface mount and
includes vertical and horizontal hinges for snap-on cover. Cover can be locked or fitted with breakable
tamper seal (not supplied). T-handle cables have removable knobs and bulkhead fittings for
penetration mounting.
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Recessed stainless steel open cup (PN: 14698) can be used with black T-handle cable pull for use
with consoles.

Please refer to our thermal/manual owner’'s manual and the automatic design manual for more
technical information.
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Electrical Generators
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Electrically Operated Generators

These are our electrically operated generators. These “E” models need to be part of a fire system
including detection and controls. They are designed with a fire alarm/releasing panel.

Part Number Description
15100 30E generator
15110 60E generator
15111 60ME (long) generator
15120 100E generator
15130 250E generator
15530 250ME generator
15140 500E generator
15150 1000E generator
15550 1000ME generator
15160 1500E generator
15170 2500E generator

30E Generator
PN: 15100

60ME Long Generator
PN: 15111

60E Generator
PN: 15110

100E Generator
PN: 15120
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250E Generator
PN: 15130

500E Generator
PN: 15140

1000ME Generator
PN: 15550

250ME Generator
PN: 15530

1000E Generator
PN: 15150

1500E Generator
PN: 15160
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2500E Generator
PN: 15170

Please refer to our electric generator owner’s manual and the electric design and installation
manual for more technical information.
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Electric Generator Series
for
Classified Hazardous Areas
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Stat-X® EX Electric Generator Series for Classified Hazardous Areas

With our new UL Class |, Division 2, UL ATEX certificate, and UL IECEXx certificate, Stat-X electric
operated aerosol fire suppression units are now certified to be in enclosed environments classified as
a hazardous area. These units are certified by UL and are authorized to bear the both the UL Listing
mark for Canada and the United States, Class |, Division 2, as well as IECEXx, and the ATEX mark.

This certification does not include the Stat-X thermal/manual operated units nor the Stat-X First
Responder® portable devices.

This new product line will be referred to as our Stat-X EX electric model aerosol fire suppression units.
This product line complements, but does not supersede, our current line of UL/ULC listed E-model
Stat-X aerosol fire suppression units. The Stat-X EX final product is fitted with a choice of factory
installed 3/4” NPT or M25x1.5mm male stainless steel or brass 90° elbow threaded connections.

This is product line is applicable for all of our current applications (https://www.statx.com/applications/)
with the exception of the explosive dust concentrate areas.

Protect your hazardous area with our automatic fixed fire suppression systems in the following
industries.

Onshore Oil & Gas

Military

Power Generation

Flammable Liquid and Hazardous Material Storage
Battery Storage

Laboratories

Painting

Transportation
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ELECTRICAL UNITS for Hazardous Locations

Part Number

Description

11880
11890
11900
11910
11920
11930
11940
11950
11960
11885
11895
11905
11915
11925
11935
11945
11955
11965

30E, CLI DIV2/Zone 2, brass 90° elbow

60E, CLI DIV2/Zone 2, brass 90° elbow

60E Long, CLI DIV2/Zone 2, brass 90° elbow
100E, CLI DIV2/Zone 2, brass 90° elbow
250E, CLI DIV2/Zone 2, brass 90° elbow
500E, CLI DIV2/Zone 2, brass 90° elbow
1000E, CLI DIV2/Zone 2, brass 90° elbow
1500E, CLI DIV2/Zone 2, brass 90° elbow
2500E, CLI DIV2/Zone 2, brass 90° elbow
30E, CLI DIV2/Zone 2, 316SS 90° elbow
60E, CLI DIV2/Zone 2, 316SS 90° elbow
60E Long, CLI DIV2/Zone 2, 316SS 90° elbow
100E, CLI DIV2/Zone 2, 316SS 90° elbow
250E, CLI DIV2/Zone 2, 316SS 90° elbow
500E, CLI DIV2/Zone 2, 316SS 90° elbow
1000E, CLI DIV2/Zone 2, 316SS 90° elbow
1500E, CLI DIV2/Zone 2, 316SS 90° elbow
2500E, CLI DIV2/Zone 2, 316SS 90° elbow

These are available from the 30EX to the 2500EX, except the 250ME.

Stainless Steel

Brass

e
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30EX Generator
PN: 11880 (brass)

60EX Long Generator
PN: 11900 (brass)

250EX Generator
PN: 11920 (brass)

60EX Generator
PN: 11895 (SS)

100EX Generator
PN: 11915 (SS)
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500EX Generator 1000EX Generator
PN: 11935 (ss) PN: 11940 (brass)

1500EX Generator 2500EX Generator
PN: 11955 (SS) PN: 11960 (brass)

Please refer to our ATEX/EEC Ex Zone 2 And Class | Division 2 Design, Installation,
Operation, and Maintenance Manual (PN: 19017) for more technical information.
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Generator Mounting Brackets

Bracket Size Electrical Generators Thermal Generators
2” Bracket 30E, 60E, 60E Long 30T, 60T, 60T Long
3” Bracket 100E, 250ME 100T, 250MT

5” Bracket 250E, 500E, 1000ME 250T, 500T, 1000MT
8” Bracket 1000E, 1500E, 2500E N/A

The standard bracket is used for building applications.

Our heavy-duty bracket is like the standard bracket. The heavy-duty bracket has a reinforced band
clamp. This band clamp over the sleeve reinforces it in shock and vibration applications. The heavy-
duty bracket is used for transportation applications.

Part Number Description

18001 2” Bracket

18002 2” Bracket — single mount

18005 3” Bracket

18006 3” Bracket — heavy duty

18010 5” Bracket

18011 5” Bracket — heavy duty

18015 8” Bracket

18016 8” Bracket — heavy duty

18275 8” Wall Penetrator bracket

18275 B 8” Walll penetrator bracket with sunshield
18283 A Standard unit clamp (default with PN 18275)
18283 B Sunshield unit clamp (default with PN 18275 B)
18288 Rupture diaphragm (replacement Mylar membrane)

Mounting Brackets
2” Mounting Bracket fits 30T/E & 60T/E generators

PN: 18001 Only available in standard. PN: 18002 Standard Single Mount
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3” Mounting Bracket — Fits 100T/E & 250MT/ME generators

Standard Heavy Duty
PN: 18005 PN: 18006

5” Mounting Bracket fits 250T/E, 500T/E, and 1000MT/ME generators

Standard Heavy Duty
PN: 18010 PN: 18011
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8” Mounting Bracket fits 1000E, 1500E, 2500E generators

Standard Heavy Duty
PN: 18015 PN: 18016

Refer to the appropriate owner’s manual and design & installation manual for proper clearance zones,

mounting configurations, and installation guidelines.
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External Mounting Bracket

Part Number Descriition Generator Comiatibiliti

The 5” external mounting bracket.
PN: 18210
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Penetrator Bracket Assemblies

Penetrator bracket assembly for 1000E, 1500E, and 2500E Stat-X generators only

PN: 18275

This bracket is used to mount Stat-X generators in a sidewall of the protected space so that they are

outside the area.

There is extra threaded rod length to accommodate with wall thickness variations.

Front Tubex‘\

. | R

/~Main Tube

/
/
/ ~Front Support (formed)

/ Unit Clamp

Diaphragm——"_

Forward Clamp w/2ea #2-272 O-Rings—/

O-Ring #35-877 \

= Perforated Wall

SECTION A-A

\
' Stat-X 2500E unit (dummy)

H

[

Not shown are 6ea 1/4-20 Tie-rods and nuts
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Accessories

Cable Adapter

Cable adapter %" NPT
PN: 14640

The cable adapter can be used for connecting releasing circuit wiring from a junction box to the 3/4*
threaded coupling on electric operation Stat-X aerosol generators. It has a cable gland that will tighten
around releasing circuit wiring.
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Part Number

Description

14810
14811
14812
14813

Protective cover, 2” for 30E/60E

Protective cover, 3” for 100E

Protective cover, 5” for 250E/500E
Protective cover, 8” for 1000E/1500E/2500E

The protective covers we offer are optional peel and stick products that can be installed on the
discharge port end of Stat-X aerosol generators to provide additional protection when they are going
to be installed in harsh environments.

Covers should be installed within five (5) years of the manufacturing date. Preparation should ensure
the generator surfaces are well cleaned and free of grease, oil, and other contaminants.
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Industrial Applications

Industry System Applications

Power Generation Gas turbine enclosures
Generator rooms
Switch gear rooms
Wind turbine nacelles, cabinets, and power rooms
Battery room (lead acid batteries)
Machine rooms
Electric cabinets
Transformer rooms

Energy Storage Systems (ESS)  Battery room (lead acid / lithium ion batteries)

Transportation — Bus Bus engine compartments
Transportation — Rail Rolling stock engines
Control rooms
Transportation & Mobility Lifting and handling equipment
Specialty Vehicles

Motor control centers
Off-road vehicles engine compartments
Tunneling equipment

Telecommunications/Cell Sites Electrical Cabinets
Battery Racks

Manufacturing Machines CNC machines

Manufacturing Flammable liquid storage
Electrical rooms
Dust protection (non-explosive)
Dust collectors (non-explosive)
Robots

Commercial Buildings Elevator machine rooms
Flammable liquid storage
Generator Rooms

Laboratories Chemical storage
Globe boxes
Enclosed fume hoods

Oil & Gas Remote pump houses
(upstream and midstream) Remote storage
Utilities Substations and control rooms
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Your Choice for Special
Hazard Fire Protection

NE Fire Protection AB
Tjarnavagen 16
785 30 Gagnef

070-866 45 76
070-204 00 94

info@nefp.se
Faktura-och brevadress
NE Fire Protection AB
Moje 515

785 30 Gagnef

www.nefp.se

www.nefp.se
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